
Political Parties Currently in Parliament 

African Christian Democratic Party (ACDP) www.acdp.org.za 

ActionSA www.actionsa.org.za/ 

Al-Jama-ah (ALJAMA AH) www.aljama.co.za 

African National Congress (ANC) www.anc1912.org.za/  

African Transformation Movement (ATM) www.atm-sa.co.za 

Build One South Africa (BOSA) www.bosa.co.za/ 

Democratic Alliance (DA) www.da.org.za 

Economic Freedom Fighters (EFF) www.effonline.org 

Freedom Front Plus (FF Plus) www.vfplus.org.za 

Good Party (GOOD) forgood.org.za 

Inkatha Freedom Party (IFP) www.ifp.org.za 

National Coloured Congress (NCC) www.nationalcolouredcongress.org.za/  

Patriotic Alliance (PA) www.mypa.org.za/ 

Pan Africanist Congress of Azania (PAC) www.pacofazania.org/ 

RISE Mzansi www.risemzansi.org/ 

United Africans Transformation (UAT) www.uat2023.org/ 

uMkhonto weSizwe (MK) www.mkparty.org.za/ 

United Democratic Movement (UDM) www.udm.org.za 
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Opposition Parliamentarians Email Addresses 

DA John Steenhuizen (Min 

Agriculture) 

MinisterDoA@nda.agri.za 

Ms Siviwe Gwarube (Min Basic 

Education) 

sgwarube@parliament.gov.za 

Dean Macphearson (Min Public 

Works / Infrastructure) 

dmacpherson@parliament.gov.za 

Leon Schreiber (Min of Home 

Affairs) 

Ministerialqueries@dha.gov.za 

Dion George (Min Forestry, 

Fisheries / Environment 

dgeorge@parliament.gov.za 

Solly Malatsi (Min Comms & 

Digital Technology) 

mmalatsi@parliament.gov.za  

Ashor Surapen (Dep Min Fin) ashor.surapen@treasury.gov.za or 

ashors@da.org.za  

Ms Samantha Graham-Maré (Dep 

Min Energy / Electricity) 

samantha.graham-mare@dmre.gov.za 

Jane Sithole (Dep Min Small 

Business Development) 

rsithole@parliament.gov.za 

Dr. Mimmy Gondwe (Dep Min 

Higher Education) 

mgondwe@parliament.gov.za 

Andrew Whitfield (Dep Min Trade, 

Industry/Competition 

awhitfield@parliament.gov.za 

Sello Seitlholo (Dep Min Water & 

Sanitation) 

iseitlholo@parliament.gov.za 
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IFP 

 

Velenkosini Hlabisa (Min 

Cooperative Governance and 

Traditional Affairs) 

vhlabisa@parliament.gov.za 

Narend Singh (Min Forestry, 

Fisheries / Environment) 

nsingh@parliament.gov.za 

Mkhuleko Hlengwa (Dep Min 

Transport) 

mhlengwa@parliament.gov.za 

GOOD Ms Patricia de Lille (Min Tourism) pdelille@parliament.gov.za 

PA Gayton McKenzie (Min Sports, 

Arts / Culture) 

gmckenzie@parliament.gov.za 

PAC Mzwanele Nyhontso (Min Land 

Reform and Rural Development) 

mnyhontso@parliament.gov.za 

FF+ Dr. Pieter Groenewald (Min 

Correctional Services) 

pgroenewald@parliament.gov.za 

Al Jama-Ah Ganief Hendricks (Dep Min Social 

Development 

mhendricks@parliament.gov.za 
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Standing Committee on Public Accounts 

RISEMZANZI 

National 

Mr Songezo Siphiwo Zibi szibi@parliament.gov.za 

DA National Mr Patrick George Atkinson patkinson@parliament.gov.za 

ActionSA 

National 

Mr Alan David Beesley abeesley@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

Limpopo 

Mrs Tintswalo Joyce Bila bilatintswalojoyce@gmail.com 

DA Western 

Cape 

Mr Farhat Essack fessack@parliament.gov.za 

MKP 

National 

Mr Thalente Thuthukani Sakhile 

Kubheka 

tkhubeka@parliament.gov.za 

PAC 

National 

Mr Ntando Maduna nmaduna@parliament.gov.za 

EFF National Ms Ntombovuyo Veronica Mente-

Nkuna 

nvmente@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

National 

Ms Helen Elizabeth Neale-May hnealemay@parliament.gov.za 

MKP 

National 

Mr David Mandla Skosana dskosana@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

Mpumalanga 

Mr Gijimani Jim Skosana gskosana@parliament.gov.za 

 

Alternate 

EFF KZN Mr Mazwikayise Brian Blose mbblose@gmail.com 

DA Western 

Cape 

Dr Mark John Burke mburke@parliament.gov.za 

PAC 

Western 

Cape 

Mr Cameron Muir Dugmore cdugmore@parliament.gov.za 

MKP KZN Mr Emerald Kwenzokuhle Madlala emadlala@parliament.gov.za 

UDM 

Eastern 

Cape 

Ms Christobel Thandiwe Nontenja cnontenja@parliament.gov.za 

DA Gauteng Mr Kingsley’s Hope Wakelin kwakelin@parliament.gov.za 
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Standing Committee on Finance 

ANC 

National 

Dr Mkhacani Joseph 

Maswanganyi 

jmaswanganyi@parliament.gov.za 

DA Gauteng Mrs Wendy Robyn Alexander walexander@parliament.gov.za 

DA Western 

Cape 

Mr Andrew Gordon Bateman abateman@parliament.gov.za 

ActionSA 

National 

Mr Alan David Beesley abeesley@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

Gauteng 

Ms Nonceba Agnes Gcaleka-

Mazibuko 

zmazibuko@parliament.gov.za 

IFP National Mr Nhlanhla Mzungezwa Hadebe nhadebe@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

National 

Mr Molapi Soviet Lekganyane Kremlinofsoviets@gmail.com 

ANC 

Mpumalanga 

Ms Lusizo Sharon Makhubela lmakhubela@parliament.gov.za 

EFF National Ms Omphile Mankoba 

Confidence Maotwe 

omaotwe@parliament.gov.za 

MKP KZN Mr Sanele Gregory Mwali smwali@parliament.gov.za 

ANC 

Limpopo 

Mr Seaparo Charles Sekoati ssekoati@parliament.gov.za 

MKP 

National 

Mr David Douglas Des Van 

Rooyen 

dvanrooyen@parliament.gov.za 
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